

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - READ CAREFULLY

Given the need to ensure we have secured the resources to host the event, **NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED** for the 2025 Canmore Enduro Mountain Bike Race.

Additionally, by registering for the Canmore Enduro you acknowledge and understand that in the event that the race is cancelled or postponed as a result of (and not limited to) an act of God, Natural Disaster, forest fire, life threatening virus, lack of failure of transportation facilities, laws or interventions or actions of statutory bodies, major accidents during the race, or other such causes, that <u>NO REFUNDS OR EXCHANGES</u> will be granted in the event of such postponement, cancellation or modification.

In the event the Canmore Enduro is unfortunately cancelled prior to July 20, 2025 due to one of the above noted incidents/situations, all registrations will be carried forward to the 2026 Race.

In the situation where you can no longer attend the 2025 Canmore Enduro, you may opt to transfer your race registration to someone else.

Please note that all registration transfers must be requested via email to:

Events@steedzenduro.com

By Friday July 4, 2025 at 12pm (MST)

Due to the race logistics and pressures put on the race organizers the week prior to the Canmore Enduro, <u>no exceptions will be made to accommodate late requests</u>.

Note: The above policy is provided during your registration and by checking the required box during the process you agree to these terms and that <u>no refunds will be issued</u> as noted above.